## NOTICE OF MEETING IRON COUNTY "IT" COMMITTEE

The Iron County "IT" Committee will meet on Monday, January 18<sup>th,</sup> 2021 at 3:00 PM in the Iron County Board Room of the Iron County Courthouse, Hurley, Wisconsin. The meeting is open to the public per Chapter 19, Sub Chapter V, Wisconsin Statutes (Open Meeting Law).

## AGENDA

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Roll call taken.
- 3. Acknowledge that the meeting was properly called and posted.
- 4. Discussion on IT projects completed in 2020.
- 5. Discussion on hiring of IT position for Iron County.
- 6. Public comment.
- 7. Adjournment.

NOTICE VIA FAX TO: Iron County Miner, Ironwood Daily Globe, Lakeland Times, WUPM, WIMI.

Consistent with The Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), persons who require materials in an alternate format or other accommodations need to contact County Clerk at 715 561-3375 or <u>clerk@ironcountywi.org</u>.